## COOPERATIVE COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

	censed rear estate broker. Ose Form 150 for an unrepresented sener.)
Seller": Guadalupe Evarely De Blas and Tomas Castro Ju Buyer":	<u>c</u>
Property": 4515 Swift Street, Greensboro, NC 27407	
1. <b>FEE</b> : (Check Only One) ☐ Seller or ☑ Listing "Fee"), subject to the terms of this agreement: ☑ Other:	Firm agrees to pay Selling Firm cooperative compensation as follows (the 2% of the gross sales price; A flat fee of , ; or,
Property (the "Contract") during the term of this any authorized assignee of Buyer, or any party au	Firm upon both Buyer and Seller signing a written contract for the sale of the agreement. The Fee will be due and payable to Selling Firm when Buyer, athorized by Buyer and Seller under the Contract or any amendment thereto, will be paid at closing, as defined in the Contract, unless otherwise agreed.
Firm, as applicable, and Selling Firm. This agreer 04/16/2025 , unless the expiration date in this paragraph, then this agruntil closing, as defined in the Contract, or until Seller's breach. If Listing Firm has agreed to pa	<b>ION</b> : This agreement shall be effective when signed by Seller or Listing ment will terminate upon the earlier of closing, as defined in the Contract, or ne Fee has been earned prior to such date. If the Fee has been earned prior to reement shall not terminate and it will continue to be in full force and effect I the Contract is terminated, so long as such termination is not a result of by the Fee, Listing Firm will not be obligated to pay if Seller breaches the sellow only to acknowledge and consent to the Fee.
represents the entire agreement of the parties here This agreement may only be modified by a writ written consent of all parties. If legal proceeding party in the proceeding shall be entitled to recovincurred in connection with the proceeding. This are DO NOT UPLOAD THIS FORM TO THE MLS OF	NT, ENFORCEMENT, AND GOVERNING LAW: This Agreement eto. All prior understandings and agreements are merged into this document. Iten document signed by all parties, and it may not be assigned except by gs are instituted to enforce any provision of this agreement, the prevailing ter from the non-prevailing party reasonable attorney's fees and court costs agreement is governed by North Carolina law.  R ATTACH IT TO A PURCHASE CONTRACT. NC REALTORS® VALIDITY OR ADEQUACY OF THIS FORM IN ANY TRANSACTION.
to Pinamina	C.W P
isting Firm: JPAR Legacy Group Agent Name (Print): Monica Salgado	Selling Firm: Agent Name (Print):
datlean verifi	
By: Monica Salgado  (Agent Signature)	NWNF-USED   By:
(Agent Signature) Date: 01/26/2025	(Agent Signature) Date:
datloon verific	
Seller: Guadalupe Evarely De Blas 02/18/25 7:52 KUZU-HDR3-0	PM EST CHR6-CD4W Buyer:
(Signature) Date:	(Signature) Date:
dottoop verific	ed A AM FST
Seller: Tomas Castro Jr  (Signature)	Buyer: (Signature)
Date:	Date:
Entity Seller:	Entity Buyer:
(Name of LLC/Corporation/Partnership/Trust/l	
By:   Name (Print):	By: Name (Print):
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:



